

SC 92236

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent,

v.

ROBIN ROGGENBUCK,

Appellant

Appeal from the Circuit Court of Platte County County, Missouri
6th Judicial Circuit, Division 1
The Honorable Abe Shafer, Judge

APPELLANT'S SUBSTITUTE REPLY BRIEF

FREDERICK J. ERNST # 41692
Assistant Appellate Defender
Office of the Public Defender
Western Appellate/PCR Division
920 Main Street, Suite 500
Kansas City, Missouri 64105
Tel: 816.889.7699
Fax: 816.889.2088
E-Mail: fred.ernst@mspd.mo.gov

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS 1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 4

ARGUMENT..... 5

 I. The Search Warrant Lacked Probable Cause..... 5

 A. No Probable Cause in the Affidavit..... 5

 1. The Alleged Sexual Abuse Committed Against Mr. M. Over the Course of Five Months..... 5

 2. Alleged Unspecified Crimes Committed Against Unidentified Other “Victims” of Unspecified Ages 8

 3. Possession of Child Pornography..... 11

 B. No Good Faith Reliance of the Warrant 16

 II. The Entry of Five Separate Convictions Constituted a Violation of the Constitutional Protections against Double Jeopardy, Due Process and 21

 the Right to a Trial by Jury..... 21

 III. The Court Erred in Admitting Hearsay Evidence from the Resumes 25

CONCLUSION 26

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> , 530 U.S. 466 (2000)	23
<i>Illinois v. Gates</i> , 462 U.S. 213 (1983).....	7, 8, 9
<i>Jaben v. United States</i> , 381 U.S. 214 (1965).....	7
<i>State v. Bacon</i> , 841 S.W.2d 735 (Mo. App. S.D. 1992).....	22
<i>State v. Celis-Garcia</i> , 344 S.W.3d 150 (Mo. banc 2011).....	24
<i>State v. Copeland</i> , 928 S.W.2d 828 (Mo. banc 1996)	25
<i>State v. Gardner</i> , 741 S.W.2d 1 (Mo. banc 1987).....	22
<i>State v. Hammett</i> , 784 S.W.2d 293 (Mo. App. E.D. 1989)	9, 11
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , SD 31437, --- S.W.3d --- (Mo. App. S.D., July 17, 2012).....	12, 13
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 14 S.W.3d 135 (Mo. App. E.D. 2000).....	13, 14
<i>State v. Rutter</i> , 93 S.W.3d 714 (Mo. banc 2002).....	19
<i>State v. Shinkle</i> , 340 S.W.3d 327 (Mo. App. W.D. 2011).....	22, 23
<i>State v. Taylor</i> , 807 S.W.2d 672 (Mo. App. E.D. 1991)	22
<i>State v. Tipton</i> , 314 S.W.3d 378 (Mo. App. S.D. 2010).....	23
<i>State v. Trenter</i> , 85 S.W.3d 662 (Mo. App. W.D. 2002)	7, 15
<i>State v. Wilbers</i> , 347 S.W.3d 552 (Mo. App. W.D. 2011)	7, 15, 16, 17
<i>United States v. Burnette</i> , 256 F.3d 14 (1 st Cir. 2001)	19
<i>United States v. Bynum</i> , 293 F.3d 192 (4 th Cir. 2002).....	18
<i>United States v. Gibson</i> , 928 F.2d 250 (8th Cir. 1991)	9

United States v. Grant, 490 F.3d 627 (8th Cir. 2007) 19

United States v. Leon, 468 U.S. 897 (1984) 18

United States v. Smith, 795 F.2d 841 (9th Cir. 1986)..... 19

Statutes

Section 311.310 RSMo..... 10, 11

Section 311.325 RSMo..... 10

Section 431.060 RSMo..... 10

Section 451.090 RSMo..... 10

Section 507.115 RSMo..... 10

Section 566.034 RSMo..... 10, 12

Section 566.064 RSMo..... 10, 12

Section 566.068 RSMo..... 10, 12

Section 573.037 RSMo..... 22
